

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(CC 9536)

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

AMRUTVAHINI S.& S.V.SANSTHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MACHINDRA SAHEBRAO GODGE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10012 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10066 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10070 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10082 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10083 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10085 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10086 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10091 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10198 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11100 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11181 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11182 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11187 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11209 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

..2/-

.2.

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11213 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11301 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 16941 of 2008  
(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)                    Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
    Mr. T.M. Kanwade, Adv.  
    Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
    Ms. Neeta S. Chavan, Adv.  
    Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

(SARITA PUROHIT)  
Sr.P.A.

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER